Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 4,558 $ 11,680
Deferred rent 1,302 �
Total Current liabilities 5,860 11,680

Noncurrent liabilities:
Deferred rent � 1,283
Total Noncurrent liabilities � 1,283
Liabilities held for sale $ 5,860 $ 12,963

12

Edgar Filing: JOE'S JEANS INC. - Form 10-Q/A

25

Table of Contents

NOTE 4 - CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

We previously reported certain information related to our discontinued operations on our Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets and our
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows in our Form 10-Q on the Original Filing Date that was calculated incorrectly.  The correction
of this error, impacts our Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of August 31, 2015 and November 30, 2014 and our Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the nine months ended August 31, 2015 and 2014.  There was no effect on our Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the periods presented in the Form 10-Q on the Original Filing Date.

The effect of the correction of an error on the previously issued Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets is as follows (in thousands):

As originally
reported at As restated at

August 31, 2015 Adjustment August 31, 2015

Current liabilities held for sale $ 4,623 $ 1,237 $ 5,860
Deferred rent $ 2,981 $ (1,237) $ 1,744

As originally
reported at As restated at

November 30, 2014 Adjustment November 30, 2014

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 12,477 $ (826) $ 11,651
Current liabilities held for sale $ 10,854 $ 826 $ 11,680

Deferred rent $ 2,830 $ (1,251) $ 1,579
Long - term liabilities held for sale $ 32 $ 1,251 $ 1,283

The effect of the correction of an error on the previously issued Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows is as follows (in thousands):

As originally
reported at As restated at

August 31, 2015 Adjustment August 31, 2015

Net cash provided by continuing operations $ 4,036 $ 840 $ 4,876
Net cash provided by discontinued operations 7,665 (840) 6,825
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 11,701 $ � $ 11,701

Net cash used in continuing financing activities $ (4,620) $ (840) $ (5,460)
Cash used in discontinued financing activities (7,316) 840 (6,476)
Net cash used in financing activities $ (11,936) $ � $ (11,936)

As originally
reported at As restated at

August 31, 2014 Adjustment August 31, 2014

Edgar Filing: JOE'S JEANS INC. - Form 10-Q/A

26

Net cash used in continuing operations $ (2,793) $ (102) $ (2,895)
Net cash used in discontinued operations (3,652) 102 (3,550)
Net cash used in operating activities $ (6,445) $ � $ (6,445)

Net cash provided by continuing financing activities $ 3,485 $ 102 $ 3,587
Cash provided by discontinued financing activities 4,122 (102) 4,020
Net cash provided by financing activities $ 7,607 $ � $ 7,607

13

Edgar Filing: JOE'S JEANS INC. - Form 10-Q/A

27

Table of Contents

NOTE 5 � ADOPTION OF ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES

In April 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board, (�FASB�), issued Accounting Standards Update, (�ASU�) 2014-08, Presentation of
Financial Statements (Topic 205) and Property Plant and Equipment (Topic 360), Reporting Discontinued Operations and Disclosures of
Disposals of Components of an Entity, (�ASU 2014-08�)  which provides amended guidance on the presentation of financial statements and
reporting discontinued operations and disclosures of disposals of components of an entity within property, plant and equipment. ASU 2014-08